1	[Commending Martha Villazon.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Martha Villazon for her service to the City and County of San
4	Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Martha Villazon has served the City and County of San Francisco for
7	three decades by working to improve the quality of life for low income San Franciscans; and,
8	WHEREAS, In 1974 Martha Villazon joined the Criminal Records Division at the Hall of
9	Justice performing a variety of clerical duties; and,
10	WHEREAS, Martha Villazon joined the Mayor's Office in the Model Cities Agency in
11	1974 as management information systems secretary; and,
12	WHEREAS, Whereas Martha rose through the ranks to become a grants Manager
13	overseeing public service programs; and,
14	WHEREAS, Throughout her tenure Martha Villazon has demonstrated a commitment
15	to serve the low income residents of the community by ensuring that high quality programs
16	are meeting the needs of the citizens; now, therefore, be it,
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Martha Villazon for her service
18	to the City and County of San Francisco.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	